Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(6)-1/2013

Dated Shimla-171 002, the

30th April, 2013.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that the following HPAS/HPSS Officers shall hold additional charge(s) of the Department(s) as shown against their name(s), in addition to their own duties, with immediate effect, in the public interest:-

Sr. No.	Name & Designation of the officer who will hold additional charge.	Name of the Department charge of which will be held additionally.
1.	Shri Rakesh Mehta, HPAS, Assistant Settlement Officer, Shimla, District Shimla, H.P.	Joint Director, Tourism & Civil Aviation, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
2.	Shri Harish Chander Negi, HPSS, Deputy Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.	
3.	Smt. Pushpa Rani Patial, HPSS, Deputy Secretary (P&S) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.	

By Order

Sudripta Roy
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the Copy forwarded to:-

30th April, 2013.

- 1. The Pr. Secretary (Tourism & CA) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. The Pr. Secretary (P&S) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2
- 3. The Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 4. The Secretary (GAD & SWD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 5. The Director, Tourism & Civil Aviation, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-9.
- 6. The Settlement Officer, Shimla Division, Kasumpati, Shimla-171009.
- 7. All the Officers concerned for compliance.
- 8. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 9. Personal files/Guard file/Spare copies.

Under Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

alalalalalal